
HUD-VASH PHA Contact Information

VA Site State PHA Name PHA # PHA Contact Name PHA Contact e-mail address PHA Contact Phone number
Anchorage AK AK HFC* AK901 Beverly Ovitt bovitt@ahfc.state.ak.us (907) 330-6128
Birmingham AL Birmingham HA AL001 Henry Ford hford@habd.net (205) 521-0675 
Birmingham AL Birmingham HA AL001 Larry Davis ldavis@habd.net (205) 521-0668 
Tuscaloosa AL Tuscaloosa HA AL077 Rick Herbert rherbert@tuscaloosahousing.org (205) 758-6619
Tuskegee AL Tuskegee HA AL160 Linda M. Simpson lsimp89768@aol.com (334) 727-0459
Little Rock AR North Little Rock HA* AR002 Susan Williams susan.williams@nlrha.org (501) 758-9579 ext. 25
Fayetteville AR Fayetteville HA AR181 Marie Lee, Fredia Swan fayettevilleha@moregti.net (479) 521-3850
Phoenix AZ Phoenix HA AZ001 Angela Duncan angela.duncan@phoenix.gov (602) 262-7161
Tucson AZ City of Tucson* AZ004 Emily Nottingham emily.nottingham@tucsonaz.gov (520) 791-4171
Prescott AZ State of Arizona AZ901 Elizabeth Lopez elizabethl@housingaz.com (602) 771-1000
Prescott AZ State of Arizona AZ901 Paula Scott paulas@housingaz.com (602) 771-1000
San Francisco CA San Francisco HA* CA001 Tony Ucciferri ucciferrit@sfha.org (415) 715-3283
Greater LA CA City of Los Angeles* CA004 Jennifer Hernandez-Arceneaux Jennifer.Hernandez-Arceneaux@hacla.org (213) 252-3140
Central CA HCS CA Fresno City CA006 Rebecca Craigo rcraigo@hafresno.org (559) 443-8488 
Loma Linda CA San Bernardino Co.* CA019 Daniel Nackerman picmaster@HACSB.COM (909) 890-0644
Palo Alto CA Santa Clara CA059 Janine Burrier janineb@hacsc.org (408) 993-3067
Northern CA HCS CA Pittsburg HA CA060 Rosie Boyd rboyd@ci.pittsburg.ca.us (925) 252-4109
San Diego CA San Diego Hsng Comm.* CA063 Sam Beamon samuelb@sdhc.org (619) 578-7111
Long Beach CA City of Long Beach CA068 Darnisa Tyler Darnisa.Tyler@longbeach.gov (562) 570-6985
Denver CO CO Dept of Human Svs.* CO901 Susan Niner Susan.Niner@state.co.us (303) 866-7353
So. Colorado CO CO Dept of Human Svs.* CO901 Susan Niner Susan.Niner@state.co.us (303) 866-7353
West Haven CT West Haven HA* CT029 Patricia Daly whha_section8@sbcglobal.net (203) 934-9266 ext. 101
Washington DC DCHA* DC001 Velma Navarro vnavarro@dchousing.org (202) 535-1000
Wilmington DE Wilmington HA DE001 Frederick S. Purnell fpurnell@whadelaware.org (302) 429-6736
Tampa FL Tampa HA* FL003 Sue Peacoe suep@thafl.com (813) 253-0551 ext. 281
Orlando FL Orlando HA FL004 Thelma Mungen tmungen@orl-oha.org (407) 894-1500 ext. 1035
W. Palm Beach FL W. Palm Beach Gen Fund FL009 Laurel Robinson lrobinson@wpbha.org (561) 655-8530
Miami FL City of Miami Beach FL017 Miguell del Campillo ed@mbha.org (305) 532-6401
Bay Pines FL Pinellas Co. HA* FL062 Darrell Irions pcha@pin-cha.org (727) 443-7684
Gainesville FL Gainesville HA FL063 Barbara Richardson sect8cslr4@gainesvillehousingauthority.org (352) 334-4000
Gainesville FL Alachua HA FL070 Gail Monahan gail@acha-fl.com (352) 372-2549
Gulf Coast HCS FL Pensacola City Section 8 FL092 Marsha Bazinet mbazinet@ci.pensacola.fl.us (850) 858-0350 
Augusta GA Augusta HA GA001 Christine Tumm ctumm@augustapha.org (706) 312-3126
Atlanta GA DeKalb Co.* GA237 Bambie Hayes bdh@dekalbhousing.org (404) 270-2504 
Dublin GA Georgia DCA GA901 Brenda Currie bcurrie@dca.state.ga.us (478) 374-6965 
Honolulu HI GHURA (Guam) GQ901 Ronald De Guzman rdeguzman@ghura.org (671) 477-9851

* Denotes participation in an earlier HUD-VASH initiative
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Honolulu HI HPHA HI901 Dexter Ching dexter.d.ching@hawaii.gov (808) 832-5933
Central Iowa IA City of Des Moines IA020 Jackie Lloyd JJLloyd@dmgov.org (515) 323-8981
Iowa City IA Iowa City HA IA022 Heidi Wolf Heidi-wolf@iowa-city.org (319) 887-6070
Boise ID Boise City HA ID013 Deanna Watson dwatson@bcacha.org (208) 287-1054
Boise ID Boise City HA ID013 Jillian Patterson jpatterson@bcaha.org (208) 287-1062
Chicago WS IL Chicago HA* IL002 Lewis A. Jordan ljordan@thecha.org (312) 742-8500
Hines IL Cook Co. HA IL025 Sheryl Seiling sseiling@thehacc.org (312) 542-4662
N. Chicago IL North Chicago IL107 Nina Huley ninahuley@ncilha.org (847) 785-4300
N. Indiana IN Fort Wayne HA IN003 Betty Anderson banderson@fwha.org (260) 449-7088
Indianapolis IN Indianapolis HA* IN017 Shante Taylor staylor@indyhousing.org (317) 261-7285
Topeka KS Topeka HA KS002 Sophie George sgeorge@tha.gov (785) 357-8842 ext. 450
Wichita KS Wichita HA KS004 Gail Lotson glotson@wichita.gov (316) 462-3792
Leavenworth KS Leavenworth HA KS068 Patrick Tooley ptooley@firstcity.org (913) 682-2200
Louisville KY Louisville HA KY001 Art Wasson Wasson@LMHA1.org (502) 569-6459 
Lexington KY Lexington-Fayette Co. KY130 Bren Jones jonesb@lexha.org (859) 281-5048
New Orleans LA Kenner HA LA012 Claudette S. Raphael claudette@kennerha.com (504) 467-9166
Alexandria LA Alexandria HA LA023 Wanda Davis Alexhousing@Alexhousing.org (318) 442-8843
Shreveport LA Bossier Parish LA190 Donna Land drland@bellsouth.net (318) 747-7823 ext. 26
Boston MA Boston HA MA002 Thomas Ryan tom.ryan@bostonhousing.org (617) 988-4538
Northampton MA Northampton HA MA026 Jon Hite jhite@hamphousing.org (413) 584-4030
Bedford MA MA State* MA901 Mary-Anne Morrison mary.anne.morrison@ocd.state.ma.us (617) 573-1208 
Perry Point MD Cecil Co. HA MD029 David Mahaney dmahaney@ccgov.org (410) 996-5245
Perry Point MD Cecil Co. HA MD029 Mary McIntire mmcintire@ccgov.org (410) 996-5245
Perry Point MD Cecil Co. HA MD029 Mary Murphy mmurphy@ccgov.org (410) 996-5245
Baltimore MD Baltimore Co. HA MD033 Lois Cramer lcramer@dhr.state.md.us (410) 853-8903
Togus ME Maine State ME901 Dale McCormick dmccormick@mainehousing.org (207) 626-4600
Saginaw MI Saginaw HC MI006 Duane Walker dwalker@saginawhousing.org (989) 755-8183
Battle Creek MI Battle Creek HC MI035 Brenda Lampman brenda@battlecreekhousing.org (269) 965-0591 
Battle Creek MI Battle Creek HC MI035 Chris Cunningham chris@battlecreekhousing.org (269) 965-0591 
Battle Creek MI Battle Creek HC MI035 John Paternoster john@battlecreekhousing.org (269) 965-0591 
Battle Creek MI Battle Creek HC MI035 Lee Talmage bchc002@netscape.net (269) 965-0591 ext 105
Battle Creek MI Battle Creek HC MI035 Melinda Gordon melinda@battlecreekhousing.org (269) 965-0591 
Ann Arbor HCS MI Ann Arbor HC MI064 Elizabeth Lindsley ELindsley@a2gov.org (734) 794-6720
Ann Arbor HCS MI Ann Arbor HC MI064 Dena Cage dcage@a2gov.org (734) 794-6720
Detroit MI MISHDA MI901 Jackie Blankenship blankenshipj@michigan.gov (517) 373-1886
Minneapolis MN Minneapolis HA MN002 Rita Ytzen rytzen@mplspha.org (612) 342-1492 

* Denotes participation in an earlier HUD-VASH initiative
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St. Louis MO St. Louis HA MO001 Colleen Moore ccooper@slha.org (314) 286-4352
St. Louis MO St. Louis HA MO001 Robert Batts rbatts@slha.org (314) 286-4373
Kansas City MO Kansas City  HA MO002 Cindy Neeley-White Cneeley-white@hakc.org 816-968-4180
Columbia MO Columbia HA MO007 Vikki Pauley vpauley@columbiaha.com (573) 443-2556 ext. 1110
Jackson MS Jackson HA MS103 Kim Logan Huff klogan@jacksonhousing.org (601) 362-0885 ext. 113
Montana HCS MT MT Dept. of Commerce MT901 Cleo Klepzig cklepzig@mt.gov (406) 841-2829
Montana HCS MT MT Dept. of Commerce MT901 Laura Morrison lmorrison@mt.gov (406) 841-2828
Montana HCS MT MT Dept. of Commerce MT901 Maureen Martin Maureenm@mt.gov (406) 841-2826
Asheville NC Asheville HA NC007 Gene Bell aha@haca.org (828) 258-1222
Durham NC Wake Co. HA NC021 Blanche McPhatter bamp10@bellsouth.net (919) 269-6404
Salisbury NC Rowan Co. HA NC102 Sara Potts sarapotts@carolina.rr.com (704) 633-8380
Fargo ND Fargo ND014 Lynn Fundingsland lynnf@fargohousing.org (701) 293-6262
Omaha NE Omaha HA NE001 Stanley Timm stimm@ohauthority.org (402) 444-6900
Gr. Nebraska NE Lincoln HA NE002 Seanna Collins scollins@l-housing.com (402) 434-5505
Manchester NH Manchester HA NH001 Monika Bryant mbryant@manchesterhousing.org (603) 624-2044
East Orange NJ New Jersey DCA NJ912 Maxine Gilchrist MGilchrist@dca.state.nj.us (609) 292-3410 
Lyons NJ New Jersey DCA NJ912 Maxine Gilchrist MGilchrist@dca.state.nj.us (609) 292-3410 
New Mexico HCS NM Albuquerque HA NM001 Jim Satterwhite jsatterwhite@cabq.gov (505) 764-3900
So. Nevada HCS NV Clark County HA NV013 Nancy Wesoff CHoward@haccnv.org (702) 451-8041
Sierra Nev HCS NV Nevada Rural HA NV905 Terry Smith TSmith@nvrural.org (775) 283-0171
Syracuse NY Syracuse HA* NY001 William Simmons dpaccone@syrhousing.org (315) 475-6181
Bronx NY NYCHA* NY005 Margaret Ruiz margaret.ruiz@nycha.nyc.gov (212) 306-4146
Brooklyn NY NYCHA* NY005 Margaret Ruiz margaret.ruiz@nycha.nyc.gov (212) 306-4146
New York NY NYCHA* NY005 Margaret Ruiz margaret.ruiz@nycha.nyc.gov (212) 306-4146
Albany NY Albany HA* NY009 Steven Longo info@albanyhousing.org (518) 641-7500
Canandaigua NY Rochester HA NY041 Sharlene A. LeRoy sleroy@rochesterhousing.org (585) 697-6144
Buffalo NY Town of Amherst NY091 Kathy O’Brien kobrien@belmontshelter.org (716) 884-7791
Montrose NY NY DHCR NY902 Barbara Acosta bcal@westchestergov.com (914) 995-4426
Montrose NY NY DHCR NY902 Jane Berrie jberrie@nysdhcr.gov (212) 480-2664
Montrose NY NY DHCR NY902 Joyslin Hodge-Watson jmh2@westchestergov.com (914) 995-2419
Northport NY NY DHCR NY903 Connie Bruno cbruno@cdcli.org (631) 471-1215 ext. 119
Northport NY NY DHCR NY903 Corinne Hammons chammons@cdcli.org (631) 471-1215 ext.129
Northport NY NY DHCR NY903 Jame Berrie jberrie@nysdhcr.gov (212) 480-2664
Columbus OPC OH Columbus MHA OH001 Darrell Chappelle dchappelle@cmhanet.com (614) 340-4328 
Cleveland OH Cuyahoga MHA* OH003 Denise Poe poe@cmha.net (216) 426-2786
Cleveland OH Cuyahoga MHA* OH003 Denita Johnson johnsond@cmha.net (216) 426-2734

* Denotes participation in an earlier HUD-VASH initiative
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Cleveland OH Cuyahoga MHA* OH003 Priscilla Pointer-Hicks pointer@cmha.net (216) 426-2700
Cincinnati OH Cincinnati MHA* OH004 Donald J. Troendle Richard.Rust@cintimha.com (513) 721-4580
Dayton OH Dayton MHA OH005 Gregory D. Johnson gregj@dmha.org (937) 910-7500
Chillicothe OH Chillicothe MHA OH024 Kathleen Z. Sims kathy@chillimha.com (740) 775-7881
Oklahoma City OK Oklahoma City HA OK002 John Johnson okcha@ochanet.org (405) 239-7551
Muskogee OK Muskogee HA OK099 Lora Sellers lora@mhastaff.org (918) 687-6301 ext. 227
Portland OR Portland HA* OR002 Dena Ford-Avery denaa@hapdx.org (503) 802-8300
Portland OR Portland HA* OR002 Jeffrey Craig jeffc@hapdx.org (503) 802-8300
Roseburg OR Douglas Co. HA OR003 Jamie Ambrosini jambrosini@hadcor.org (541) 673-6548 ext. 13 
White City OR Jackson Co. HA OR015 Jennifer Jennings jennifer@hajc.net (541) 779-5785 ext. 1027
Philadelphia PA Philadelphia HA PA002 Keith Caldwell Keith.Caldwell@pha.phila.gov (215) 684-4328
Pittsburgh PA Allegheny Co. PA006 Ellen Parker eparker@achsng.com (412) 402-2485
Pittsburgh PA Allegheny Co. PA006 Kim Longwell klongwell@achsng.com (412) 402-2410
Butler PA Butler Co. HA PA010 Dhana LeFevre Dhana@housingauthority.com (724) 287-6797
Erie PA Erie City HA PA013 Charles Lepo Clepo@HACE.org (814) 452-2425
Erie PA Erie City HA PA013 John E. Horan JHORAN@HACE.org (814) 452-2425
Erie PA Erie City HA PA013 Kimberly Preston Kpreston@HACE.org (814) 456-2028
Erie PA Erie City HA PA013 Lisa Kasbee Lkasbee@HACE.org (814) 456-2028
Coatesville PA Chester Co. HA PA046 Tonya Mitchell-Weston tm-weston@haccnet.org (610) 436-9200
Wilkes-Barre PA Wilkes-Barre HA PA047 Judith Kosloski jkosloski@wbhousing.org (570) 825-6657
Wilkes-Barre PA Wilkes-Barre HA PA047 Kay Szafranovicz kszafranovicz@wbhousing.org (570) 825-6657
Lebanon PA Lebanon Co. HA PA052 Jane Arnold jarnold@lebanoncountyhousing.com (717) 273-1639
Lebanon PA Lebanon Co. HA PA052 Michael Barrett mbarrett@lebanoncountyhousing.com (717) 273-1639
Providence ` RI Providence HA RI001 Stephen J. O'Rourke stephen@pha-providence.com (401) 751-6400 ext.1101
San Juan PR PR Dept. of Housing RQ901 Jorge Rivera-Jimenez cmosorio@vivienda.gobierno.pr  (787) 273-8100
Charleston SC Charleston HA SC001 Donald Cameron jhj@chacity.org (843) 720-3970
Columbia SC Columbia HA SC002 Gilbert Walker gwalker@chasc.org (803) 254-3886
Sioux Falls SD Sioux Falls HA SD016 Shireen Ranschau s_ranschau@siouxfallshousing.org (605) 332-0704
Hot Springs SD Pennington Co. HA SD045 Douglas D. Wells dougw@pchrc.com (605) 394-5350
Ft. Meade SD Meade Co. HA SD047 Sharon Scudder sherry@mchasd.org (605) 347-3384
Memphis TN Memphis HA TN001 Paul White pwhite@mhanewday.com (901) 544-1194
Mountain Home TN Johnson City HA TN002 Robin Walker rwalker@jchousing.org (423) 232-4784
Nashville TN MDHA-Nashville* TN005 Brenda Kennedy bkennedy@nashville-mdha.org (615) 252-8441 
Nashville TN MDHA-Nashville* TN005 Pat Clark pclark@nashville-mdha.org (615) 252-6505 
Nashville TN MDHA-Nashville* TN005 Phil Ryan pryan@nashville-mdha.org (615) 252-8410
El Paso OPC TX El Paso HA TX003 Gerald Cichon asaenz@hacep.org (915) 849-3742

* Denotes participation in an earlier HUD-VASH initiative
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Houston TX Houston HA TX005 MaryAnn Russ MRuss@housingforhouston.com (713) 260-0605
San Antonio TX San Antonio HA* TX006 Pat Ortega Pat_Ortega@saha.org (210) 477-6207 
San Antonio TX San Antonio HA* TX006 Ty Nguyen Thanh_Nguyen@saha.org (210) 477-6553 
Dallas TX Dallas HA TX009 Troy Broussard troyb@dhadal.com (214) 951-8300
Cent. Texas HCS TX Waco HA TX010 Gary T. Moore whousing@hot.rr.com (254) 752-0324
Salt Lake City UT Salt Lake City. HA UT004 Lona Walton lonawalton@qwestoffice.net (801) 487-2161 ext. 1210
Richmond VA Richmond RHA VA007 Anthony Scott info@rrha.state.va.us (804) 780-4200
Salem VA Roanoke RHA VA011 Helen Shampine hshampine@rkehousing.org (540) 983-9218
Hampton VA Hampton RHA* VA017 Liane Cramer lcramer@hrha.org (757) 727-1111 ext. 321 
White River Junction VT Vermont State VT901 Kathleen Berk kathyb@vsha.org (802) 828-3019
Seattle WA Seattle HA WA001 Barbara Strayer bstrayer@seattlehousing.org (206) 239-1620 
Seattle WA Seattle HA WA001 Toni Manjarrez tmanjarrez@seattlehousing.org (206) 239-1619 
Seattle WA King Co. HA WA002 Graeme Atkey graemea@kcha.org (206) 574-1153
American Lake WA Pierce Co. HA* WA054 Karen Hull khull@pchawa.org (253) 620-5405 
Spokane WA Spokane HA WA055 Mary Jo Braaten mbraaten@spokanehousing.org (509) 252-7108
Walla Walla WA Walla Walla HA WA057 Jason Hahn jasonh@wallawallaha.org (509) 527-4606
Milwaukee WI City of Milwaukee HA WI002 Pooja Dhaliwal pdhali@milwaukee.gov (414) 286-5640 
Tomah WI Tomah HA WI096 Rachel Muehlenkamp tomahpha@ci.tomah.wi.us (608) 374-7455
Huntington WV Huntington HA WV004 William Dotson bdotson@hwvha.org (304) 526-4400
Martinsburg WV Martinsburg HA WV006 Catherine Dodson cdodson1@yahoo.com (304) 263-8891
Martinsburg WV Martinsburg HA WV006 Lisa Neely mtsbgha@ix.netcom.com (304) 263-8891
Clarksburg WV Clarksburg HA WV027 Rhonda Lindsey rlindsey@citynet.net (304) 623-3322 ext.12 
Cheyenne WY Cheyenne HA WY002 Gwen Jourgensen gjourgensen@cheyennehousing.org (307) 633-8317
Sheridan WY Cheyenne HA WY002 Gwen Jourgensen gjourgensen@cheyennehousing.org (307) 633-8317

* Denotes participation in an earlier HUD-VASH initiative


